General
SENIOR PIANO I

JUNIOR PIANO I

PIANO |

age/grade

grade 4/5
grade 4/5
grade 4/5
grade 4/5
grade 4/5

grade 6/7
grade 6/7
grade 6/7
grade 6/7
grade 6/7

grade 8/9
grade 8/9
grade 8/9

grade 10/ARCT
grade 10/ARCT
grade 10/ARCT

Pre Grade 1
Pre Grade 1
Pre Grade 1
Pre Grade 1

Grades 1-3
Grades 1-3
Grades 1-3
Grades 1-3
Grades 1-3

10 years/under
13 years/under
15 years/under
17 years/under
20 years /under

PIANO CONCERTO/DUETS

Concerto

Plan | Duet
Plan | Duet
Plan Il Duet

Available Scholarships

name

Baroque

Classical

Modern Composer
Canadian

Jazz

Baroque

Classical

Modern Composer
Canadian

Jazz

Baroque/Classical
Modern Composer
Canadian

Baroque/Classical
Modern Composer
Romantic

Classical
Canadian
Modern
Jazz/Blues

Baroque
Classical
Modern
Canadian
Jazz

13 & under
14 & over
grade 5 & under

amount of award

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$250

$250

$150

$150

$100.00

$125.00

$200.00



INSTRUMENTALS

STRINGS

CLASSICAL VOCALS

CONTEMP. VOCALS

MUSICAL THEATRE

CHORAL

Plan Il Duet

Percussion

Woodwind
Brass
Guitar

13 & under
17 & under
20 & under

13 & under
13 & under
13 & under
17 & under
17& under
17 & under
17 & under
20 & under
20 & under
20 & under

13 & under
15 & under
17 & under
20 & under

10 & under
13 & under
13 & under
15 & under
15 & under
17 & under
17 & under
20 & under
20 & under
13 & under
14 & over

**Group

GradesK-3

Available Scholarships

grade 6 & over

13 & under
14 & over
14 & over
14 & over
14 & over

Own Choice
Folk

Sacred

Own Choice
Folk

Sacred

Art Song
Own Choice
Sacred

Art Song

Ballad
Up-tempo
Ballad
Up-tempo
Ballad
Up-tempo
Ballad
Up-tempo
Duet
Duet

$50.00

$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$25.00
$50.00
$50.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$250.00

$225.00

$125.00

$425.00

$175.00

$525.00



Available Scholarships

grades 4-6 $50.00

Junior High $50.00

Senior High $50.00

Community 20 & under $50.00 $150.00
COMPOSITION 13 & under $25.00

17 & under $50.00

20 & under $50.00 $125.00
SPEECH 13 & under $25.00

17 & under $50.00

20 & under $50.00 $125.00

$3,350
TOTAL

** jf a Group has an adult in the group they will receive the award but not a scholarship

The Olds & District Kiwanis Music Festival reserves the right to add or delete awards depending on entries.





