

Available Scholarships

General	age/grade	name	amount of award				
SENIOR PIANO II							
	grade 4/5	Baroque	\$50.00				
	grade 4/5	Classical	\$50.00				
	grade 4/5	Modern Composer	\$50.00				
	grade 4/5	Canadian	\$50.00				
	grade 4/5	Jazz	\$50.00	\$250			
	grade 6/7	Baroque	\$50.00				
	grade 6/7	Classical	\$50.00				
	grade 6/7	Modern Composer	\$50.00				
	grade 6/7	Canadian	\$50.00				
	grade 6/7	Jazz	\$50.00	\$250			
	grade 8/9	Baroque/Classical	\$50.00				
	grade 8/9	Modern Composer	\$50.00				
	grade 8/9	Canadian	\$50.00	\$150			
	grade 10/ARCT	Baroque/Classical	\$50.00				
	grade 10/ARCT	Modern Composer	\$50.00				
	grade 10/ARCT	Romantic	\$50.00	\$150			
JUNIOR PIANO II	Pre Grade 1	Classical	\$25.00				
	Pre Grade 1	Canadian	\$25.00				
	Pre Grade 1	Modern	\$25.00				
	Pre Grade 1	Jazz/Blues	\$25.00	\$100.00			
		_					
	Grades 1-3	Baroque	\$25.00				
	Grades 1-3	Classical	\$25.00				
	Grades 1-3	Modern	\$25.00				
	Grades 1-3	Canadian	\$25.00				
	Grades 1-3	Jazz	\$25.00	\$125.00			
DIANO	40 / 1		405.00				
PIANO I	10 years/under		\$25.00				
	13 years/under		\$25.00				
	15 years/under		\$50.00				
	17 years/under		\$50.00	фооо оо			
	20 years /under		\$50.00	\$200.00			
PIANO CONCERTO/DUETS							
FIAINO COINCERTO/DI			ቀ ደብ ብብ				
	Concerto Plan I Duet	13 & under	\$50.00 \$50.00				
	Plan I Duet	13 & under 14 & over					
	Plan II Duet		\$50.00 \$50.00				
	rtan n Duet	grade 5 & under	ტე ს. 00				

Available Scholarships

	Plan II Duet	grade 6 & over	\$50.00	
				\$250.00
INSTRUMENTALS				
	Percussion	13 & under	\$25.00	
		14 & over	\$50.00	
	Woodwind	14 & over	\$50.00	
	Brass	14 & over	\$50.00	
	Guitar	14 & over	\$50.00	\$225.00
STRINGS	13 & under		\$25.00	
	17 & under		\$50.00	
	20 & under		\$50.00	\$125.00
CLASSICAL VOCALS	13 & under	Own Choice	\$25.00	
CLASSICAL VOCALS	13 & under	Folk	\$25.00	
	13 & under	Sacred	\$25.00	
	17 & under	Own Choice	\$50.00	
	17 & under	Folk	\$50.00	
	17 & under	Sacred	\$50.00	
	17 & under		\$50.00	
	20 & under	Art Song Own Choice		
	20 & under	Sacred	\$50.00 \$50.00	
	20 & under			4.05.00
	20 & under	Art Song	\$50.00	\$425.00
CONTEMP. VOCALS	13 & under		\$25.00	
	15 & under		\$50.00	
	17 & under		\$50.00	
	20 & under		\$50.00	\$175.00
MUSICAL THEATRE	10 & under		\$25.00	
	13 & under	Ballad	\$25.00	
	13 & under	Up-tempo	\$25.00	
	15 & under	Ballad	\$50.00	
	15 & under	Up-tempo	\$50.00	
	17 & under	Ballad	\$50.00	
	17 & under	Up-tempo	\$50.00	
	20 & under	Ballad	\$50.00	
	20 & under	Up-tempo	\$50.00	
	13 & under	Duet	\$50.00	
	14 & over	Duet	\$50.00	
	**Group		\$50.00	\$525.00
CHORAL	Grades K - 3		\$50.00	

Available Scholarships

	grades 4-6 Junior High Senior High Community	20 & under	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$150.00
COMPOSITION	13 & under 17 & under 20 & under		\$25.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$125.00
SPEECH	13 & under 17 & under 20 & under		\$25.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$125.00 \$3,350

TOTAL

The Olds & District Kiwanis Music Festival reserves the right to add or delete awards depending on entries.

^{**} if a Group has an adult in the group they will receive the award but not a scholarship